## ABC TOURNAMENTS WAIVER AND SPORTSMANSHIP PLEDGE



I, being the parent or legal guardian of the below-named player, completely understand the risks involved in and do hereby consent for my child to participate in any of the activities, games, practices, camps or tournaments of ABC Tournaments, L.L.C. entered into as an individual or with his/her baseball team and to use the facilities of the provided ball parks or any other in-state or out-of-state facility designated as the location for team organized activities, practices or games.

I consent to allow my child to participate in any ABC Tournaments, L.L.C. sanctioned tournament, league, or camp as a member of the participating team, and hereby release, indemnify and hold harmless the ballpark, ball field facilities, players, directors, commissioners, agents, umpires, employees and assignees from any and all liability, claims, actions, demands, and judgments arising out of any injury or loss sustained by the below named child, myself, my family or guests in connection with ABC Tournaments, L.L.C., any team practice sessions, any team sponsored or team recognized activities, travel or any other functions that the above-named player, myself, my family or guests invited to as members of the participating team.

Additionally, I pledge to abide by the ABC Tournaments Rules of Conduct found on the tournament website. I understand that violating the rules on conduct may result in ejection from the park, game forfeiture, team dismissal from the tournament, and/or bans from future tournaments. For more information about the tournament Code of Conduct, visit *RohmerBaseballTournaments.com/tournament-rules*.

Participating Child's Name:		<del>-</del>
Parent/Guardian Name:		
Parent/Guardian Signature: _		
Date:	Team Name:	